Moove In Self Storage

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Moove In Self Storage Opens Three Building Facility in York Township

York, PA - October 10, 2022-- Moove In Self Storage has announced the acquisition of JLM Storage on Chambers Road in York, PA. This 21,050 net rentable square foot property is comprised of three traditional drive-up storage buildings, totaling 183 units sitting on 2.3 acres. This location will now be called Moove In Chambers Road.

An eight-bay car wash component comes as part of the acquisition. Once all governmental approvals are obtained, Moove In will demolish the existing car wash structure in order to construct a three-story building. This building will add 48,600 gross square feet of temperature-controlled storage as well as an on-site office. Construction is expected to begin in 2023, with lease-up to follow in 2024.

When asked about the acquisition of Moove In Chambers Road, Vice President of Operations Brian Foran had this to say, "This acquisition allows us to provide the people of East York with a variety of storage sizes and an easy-to-use car wash. The future three-story building will add temperature-controlled units and will increase our visibility in the market."

ABOUT MOOVE IN SELF STORAGE

Since our first facility opened in 1998, Moove In Self Storage has expanded to nearly 60 self storage facilities located throughout Pennsylvania, Maryland, New Jersey, Connecticut, Massachusetts and Iowa. We offer drive-up, interior access and temperature-controlled self storage units in a variety of sizes, outdoor parking spaces at many locations and a full retail shop in every rental office. Moove In remains a locally operated company guided by the core values of doing the right thing; being enthusiastic, engaged and competitive; working hard, working smart; having fun; and being compassionate and authentic. For more information, visit https://moovein.com.

###

CONTACT

To learn more, please contact: Kate Scheib, Director of Digital Marketing 10 Bentzel Mill Road York, PA 17404 P: 717-779-0804 E: kscheib@irellc.com